
 

Arena International Talent Trophy 2025 
Conditions Team Final 

The 10 teams with the highest FINA points qualify for the ITT final. 
 
The swimmers who are part of the team must participate in at least one Girls' or Boys' relay and one of 
the Mixed relays. 
 
The distribution of swimmers must be 50% girls and 50% boys. 
 
A team may include a maximum of 50% swimmers born in 2007-2008, with an equal distribution 
between genders (e.g., a team of 12 swimmers may include a maximum of 6 swimmers born in 2007-
2008, consisting of 3 boys and 3 girls). 
 
Example: 
Team ITT registers 16 swimmers for the final. To meet the gender distribution requirement, they 
register 8 girls and 8 boys. Team ITT chooses to include 4 swimmers born in 2007-2008 among the 
16, consisting of 2 girls (born in 2007-2008) and 2 boys (born in 2007-2008). 

 
Club 

 
 

 
Girls Boys 

2012 
12-13 

2012 
12-13 

2011 2011 

2010 
14-15 

2010 
14-15 

2009 2009 

2008 
16-17 

2008 
16-17 

2007 2007 

 
 

40. 4 x 100 meter freestyle  Girls 
 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 

41. 4 x 100 meter freestyle  Boys 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 

  



 
 

42. 8 x 50 meter freestyle  Mix (4 boys – 4 girls) 
The order Boy / Girl is free to 
determine. 

1  Birthyear: 

2  Birthyear: 

3  Birthyear: 

4  Birthyear: 

5  Birthyear: 

6  Birthyear: 

7  Birthyear: 

8  Birthyear: 

 

43. 4 x 100 meter medley  Girls 
 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 

44. 4 x 100 meter medley  Boys 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 Birthyear: 

 

45. 8 x 50 meter Mystery Medley Relay Order is fixed 

Boy  Birthyear: 

Girl  Birthyear: 

Boy  Birthyear: 

Girl  Birthyear: 

Boy  Birthyear: 

Girl  Birthyear: 

Boy  Birthyear: 

Girl  Birthyear: 

 

 

 

 


