



Arena International Talent Trophy 2025

Conditions Team Final

The 10 teams with the highest FINA points qualify for the ITT final.

The swimmers who are part of the team must participate in at least one Girls' or Boys' relay and one of the Mixed relays.

The distribution of swimmers **must** be 50% girls and 50% boys.

A team <u>may include a maximum</u> of 50% swimmers born in 2007-2008, with an equal distribution between genders (e.g., a team of 12 swimmers may include a maximum of 6 swimmers born in 2007-2008, consisting of 3 boys and 3 girls).

Example:

Team ITT registers 16 swimmers for the final. To meet the gender distribution requirement, they register 8 girls and 8 boys. Team ITT chooses to include 4 swimmers born in 2007-2008 among the 16, consisting of 2 girls (born in 2007-2008) and 2 boys (born in 2007-2008).

Club				
<u> </u>				
Girls		Boys		
2012	40.40	2012	12-13	
2011	12-13	2011		
2010	14-15	2010	14-15	
2009	14-13	2009	14-13	
2008	16-17	2008	16-17	
2007	10 17	2007	10 17	
		T =		
40. 4 x 100 meter freestyle		Girls		
		Birthyear:		
		<u> </u>		
44 4 v 100 mot	or franchila	Pove		
41. 4 x 100 meter freestyle		Boys Birthyear:		
		Birthyear:		
		Birthyear:		
		Birthvear:		





42. 8 x 50 meter freestyle	Mix (4 boys – 4 girls)
	The order Boy / Girl is free to
	determine.
1	Birthyear:
2	Birthyear:
3	Birthyear:
4	Birthyear:
5	Birthyear:
6	Birthyear:
7	Birthyear:
8	Birthyear:

43. 4 x 100 meter medley	Girls
	Birthyear:
	Birthyear:
	Birthyear:
	Birthyear:

44. 4 x 100 meter medley	Boys
	Birthyear:
	Birthyear:
	Birthyear:
	Birthyear:

45. 8 x 50 meter Mystery Medley Relay		Order is fixed
Boy		Birthyear:
Girl		Birthyear:
Boy		Birthyear:
Girl		Birthyear:
Boy		Birthyear:
Girl		Birthyear:
Boy		Birthyear:
Girl		Birthyear: